Tobl.

Four Mr. - 2t 10/26 a 11/2

Bill current errense

RESOLUTION NO. 934

A Resolution authorizing the Harstene Island Estates Association, hereafter known herein as the Association, to perform certain improvements for recreational purposes on Lot 34A, Harstene Island Estates No. 2, as per plat recorded thereof in the office of the Auditor, Vol. 8, p. 97; hereafter known herein as Lot 34A.

WHEREAS, Mason County Code 2.48.050 authorizes the acceptance of gifts for park and recreational purposes; and

WHEREAS, the County considers that such gifts may be in the form of services and equipment as well as money; and

WHEREAS, the Association has stated a desire to perform certain services on Lot 34A and to provide certain equipment for Lot 34A;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mason County Board of Commissioners:

- 1. THAT the Association is authorized but not obligated to construct a horseshoe pit on Lot 34A;
- 2. THAT the Association is authorized but not obligated to clear or control such brush and weeds, but not timber, as may be necessary for the construction, maintenance and use of such horseshoe pit;
- 3. THAT the Association is authorized but not obligated to clear or control such other brush and weeds, but not timber, as may be regarded as a nuisance or detriment to the use of Lot 34A as a park or recreation facility;
- 4. THAT all activities performed under the above by the Association are subject to prior review and agreement and to the general supervision of the County Department of Parks and Recreation;
- 5. THAT, in performing activities under the above, the Association is acting as donor of a gift to the donee County and not as employees of the County;

- 6. THAT Lot 34A and its facilities shall remain open to use by the general public and shall not be restricted to use by the Association;
- 7. THAT the County may withdraw the authority for the Association to perform the activities under the above at any time with or without cause.

· .	
REVIEWED this 1/6 day of	October, 1978 in
open meeting and hearing set for the	he bth day of november -11.
197 <u>8</u> .	
	MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	Chairman
	if on Taylor
	Commissioner
	Flog C War
	Commissioner
ADOPTED this 6th day of	Transmitter, 1978 by
the MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.	
	How Taylor
	Chairman
	The said the
	Commissioner
ΛΥΥΓΟΥ.	and the second s

ATTEST:

Commissioner

Auditor and Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

BYRON E. McCLANAHAN
Prosecuting Attorney
By JOHN H. BUCKWALTER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney